FORM PTO-1595 (Fev 6-93)	RECO	05-0	2-2000	EET U.S	3. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 1651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	COV 00-6			_	. '	_
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Com				d original docu	iments or copy t	thereof
	·		41983			
 Name of conveying part 	y(ies): 🔟 - []	8-00	2. Name and ad			
William	Roger Rigby			estvaco Co		7 C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			Internal Addre	ess:		5 0 S 55230 18/00
3. Nature of conveyance					Manager	50
Assignment	☐ Merç	jer	Street Addres	s: 299 Pa	rk Avenue	2
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Char	nge of Name				-
Other			City: New Y	Kork Sta	ate: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: 10171
Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached? Yes	₽ No
4. Application number(s) o	r patent number(s):	09,552	300			
If this document is bein		. ,		e of the applicat	ion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No	o.(s)		
	Add	l Itional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖵 No			
	Aug.	Mona numbers an				
Name and address of parameters of parameters.	•	ndence	6. Total number	of applications a	and patents invo	olved: 1
Name: Richard	L. Schmalz, E	Esq.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$_730_0	00
Internal Address:			☐ Enclosed			
			Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 29	9 Park Avenue		8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
04/28/2000 OF TO THE DESTRICT OF THE DESTRICT			23-1160 (if deficient)			
02 FC:58 ty: New York 96 09 NY ZIP: 10171			(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page	if paying by depo	sit account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	······································		
9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know the original document. James R. McD Name of Person Si	dedge and belief, the families aniel, Esq.		nation is true and co	· 	ttached copy is	s a true copy of Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William Roger Rigby, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Midlothian, Virginia, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HINGED-LID PACK FOR CIGARETTES OR THE LIKE, for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent of even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by WESTVACO CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 299 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10171, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I DO HEREBY ASSIGN unto the said WESTVACO CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest in and to said application and invention for the United States of America and all foreign countries, and any Letters Patent elsewhere. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Signed this 16	day of APRIC , 2000.	
	William Roger Right	
	William Roger Right	
State of VIRGINIA)) ss:	
City of RICHMOND		

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said City personally appeared William R. Rigby, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged it to be his act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2 day of

2000.

My Commission expires

PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0370

Westvāco

Case Docket No. COV 00-6

April 14, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed herewith an assignment of property rights in and to an invention for HINGED-LID PACK FOR CIGARETTES OR THE LIKE by the inventor, William Roger Rigby, to Westvaco Corporation. An application for Letters Patent on said invention is also enclosed herewith.

Please record said enclosed assignment and return same with recordation reel and frame information to:

Richard L. Schmalz, Esq. Westvaco Corporation Law Department 299 Park Avenue New York, New York 10171

The statutory fee of forty (\$40.00) is included in the sum specified by a check attached to said patent application.

Respectfully,

James R. McDaniel

Attorney for Applicant Req. No. 34,481

Ph. 540/969-5117

JRM/bw

Enclosure - Assignment

Research Center 752 North Mill Road Covington, VA 24426-1251 Telephone 540 969-5100 FAX 540 969-5148

RECORDED: 04/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0371